



Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-1110 **Version:** 1

Type: Motion **Status:** Approved

File created: 10/18/2022 **In control:** Administrative Session

On agenda: 11/22/2022 **Final action:** 11/22/2022

Title: Motion 22-457, authorizing Approval of Contract Amendment 1 for Professional Services with Anchor QEA, LLC. for Meadowdale Beach Park and Estuary Restoration Project

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-457, 2. Staff Report, 3. Amendment 1 - SIGNED, 4. Motion Assignment Slip

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/22/2022	1	Administrative Session	Approved	Pass
10/25/2022	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

Motion 22-457, authorizing Approval of Contract Amendment 1 for Professional Services with Anchor QEA, LLC. for Meadowdale Beach Park and Estuary Restoration Project

DEPARTMENT: Conservation & Natural Resources

ORIGINATOR: Rachel Dotson

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Lacey Harper (10/20/22)

PURPOSE: Submitted for consideration of Approval of Contract Amendment #1.

BACKGROUND: Contract Amendment No. 1, is in the amount of \$119,316.00 and includes additional construction phase support services and civil engineering and design support services. This includes increased contract administration services to assist in the transition of the County's project managers, an extension of construction phase services due to the winter shutdown which began in 2022, and civil engineering and design support for the new picnic shelter which will replace the picnic shelter that was demolished in the spring of 2022. This amendment also includes a credit to the County because County Park Planning staff will be designing the restroom enclosure privacy panel patterns rather than the Consultant team.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
309-51094621326599	119,316.00		

TOTAL	119,316.00		

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Funding available within current budget

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

ORIGINAL	CONTRACT#	RFQ No.003-21SB.	AMOUNT	790,534.48
AMENDMENT #1	CONTRACT#	RFQ No.003-21SB.	AMOUNT	119,316.00

Contract Period

ORIGINAL	START	4/19/2021	END	4/19/2023
AMENDMENT	START	10/27/2022	END	4/19/2023

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by Risk Management (Sheila Barker 10/19/22 and Finance (Brian Haseleu 10/20/22)